## BEFORE THE METRO COUNCIL

TO ISSUI SERVICE RESIDEN WEST V WASHIN	E PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE CHIEF OPERATING OFFICE A RENEWED NON-SYSTEM LICENSE TO ARROW SANITARY INC FOR TRANSPORT OF YARD DEBRIS MIXED WITH WITH FOOD WASTE AND COMMERCIAL FOOD WASTE TO THE AN MATERIAL RECOVERY CENTER LOCATED IN VANCOUVEINGTON FOR TRANSFER TO THE DIRT HUGGER COMPOSTING LOCATED IN DALLESPORT, WASHINGTON	( ) HE ) R, )	) RESOLUTION NO. 17-4841 ) ) Introduced by Martha J. Bennett, ) Chief Operating Officer, with the ) concurrence of Tom Hughes, Cour ) President	ncil
generat	WHEREAS, the Metro Code requires a non-system licens red from within the Metro Region to a non-system facility		ny person that delivers solid waste	
West Va	WHEREAS, Waste Connections of Oregon, Inc. dba Arrostion to transport yard debris mixed with residential food van Material Recovery Center for transfer to the Dirt Hugg o Code Chapter 5.05, "Solid Waste Flow Control;" and	vaste ai	and commercial food waste to the	
WHEREAS, yard debris mixed with residential food waste and commercial food waste will be collected from the Metro area and transported to the West Van Material Recovery Center for consolidation, reload and transport to the Dirt Hugger composting facility; and				
WHEREAS, the West Van Materials Recovery Center is a transfer station and material recovery facility that is owned and operated by Waste Connections, Inc., and is regulated by the Clark County Public Health Department and the State of Washington Department of Ecology; and				
-	WHEREAS, the Dirt Hugger composting facility is ment and the State of Washington Department of Ecolopost-consumer meat and dairy products; and			
non-sys	WHEREAS, Metro Code Chapter 5.05 provides that the Cotem licenses for putrescible waste and that the Metro Co	-		ns for
under tl	WHEREAS, the Chief Operating Officer has analyzed the he Metro Code; and	applica	ation and considered the relevant fac	tors
Arrow S	WHEREAS, the Chief Operating Officer recommends tha sanitary Service with specific conditions as provided in Exl			to:
THE ME	TRO COUNCIL RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:			
1.	The non-system license renewal application of Arrow Sanitary Service is approved subject to the terms, conditions, and limitations contained in Exhibit A to this Resolution.			
2.	The Chief Operating Officer is authorized to issue to Arrow Sanitary Service a renewed non-system license substantially similar to the one attached as Exhibit A.			
ADOPTE	ED by the Metro Council this day of, 2017.			
Approve		m Hugh	hes, Council President	

Alison R. Kean, Metro Attorney Resolution No. 17-4841